

02-18-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

F	AN BIRTH HARR BIRT BAD LADS					
Z 1915						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Louis-Marie SAVARD	Name: ENTREPRISES BOILY INC.					
	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s): January 19, 2005	Street Address: 359 de Puyjalon					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Silver Address. 300 do : dyjalon					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
✓ Assignment	City: Baie-Comeau					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Québec					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: G5C 1M4					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?					
	is document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/976,862						
·						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	- <del> </del>					
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:						
concerning document should be mailed: OGILVY RENAULT	involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00					
concerning document should be mailed:  OGILVY RENAULT  1981 McGill College Avenue,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00					
concerning document should be mailed:  OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3  Tel.: (514) 845-7126	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
concerning document should be mailed:  OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3  Tel.: (514) 845-7126 Fax: (514) 288-8389	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed					
concerning document should be mailed:  OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3  Tel.: (514) 845-7126	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
concerning document should be mailed:  OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3  Tel.: (514) 845-7126 Fax: (514) 288-8389 Email Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information					
concerning document should be mailed:  OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3  Tel.: (514) 845-7126 Fax: (514) 288-8389	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
concerning document should be mailed:  OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3  Tel.: (514) 845-7126 Fax: (514) 288-8389 Email Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date					
concerning document should be mailed:  OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3  Tel.: (514) 845-7126 Fax: (514) 288-8389 Email Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number: 19-5113					
concerning document should be mailed:  OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3  Tel.: (514) 845-7126 Fax: (514) 288-8389 Email Address:  Agent Docket No.: 16543-4US SC/ip	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date					
concerning document should be mailed:  OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3  Tel.: (514) 845-7126 Fax: (514) 288-8389 Email Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number: 19-5113  Authorized User Name Ogilvy Renault					
concerning document should be mailed:  OGILVY RENAULT 1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3  Tel.: (514) 845-7126 Fax: (514) 288-8389 Email Address:  Agent Docket No.: 16543-4US SC/ip	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number: 19-5113					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703)306-5995, or mailed to:

02/17/2005\_ECDDPER 00000308 195113 109/5662 process Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/we, Louis-Marie SAVARD
(Name of Assignor/s)
whose full post office address is/are 300 Route 138, Colombier, Québec, Canada G0H 1P0
has/have invented certain improvements in SUSPENDED CEILING ASSEMBLY
and described in a patent application executed on
and
WHEREAS, ENTREPRISES BOILY INC.
(full name of Assignee)
of 359 de Puyjalon, Baie-Comeau, Québec, Canada G5C 1M4

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

DOCSMTL: 1624445\1

PATENT REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0062

	Le(s) soussigné(s) dési	re(nt) que la prése	nte cession soit	t en anglais. The u	mdersigned
request(s) that	the present assignment l	be in English.			
	SIGNED at Boil	Emeau.		, this /9/h.	day of
Inne	are /	<del>,200</del> 4200	5		
J			Capiens	huef	
			Louis-Marie S	SAVARĎ	
	(lass)		(signature of Assig	mor/s)	
TVU	u vair	_			

(signature of Witness)

RECORDED: 02/09/2005

A

PATENT REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0063